Disclosure of fair value
For lending to credit institutions, the carrying amount is
considered a good approximation of fair value as the item
has variable interest and insignificant loss risk, which
means it is not subject to significant changes in value. Any
currency change is recognised continuously in the income
statement.

The fair value of lending to the public amounts to SEK 31
198m (29 418).

The value of lending to the public has been calculated
based on observable market data by discounting expected
future cash flows of the assets to present value using a
discount factor. The expected future cash flows have been
based on the size of the portfolio at the balance sheet
date, and an expected future cash flow considers historical
cash flows, type and nominal amount of receivables and
experience with similar assets.

For all other financial instruments with short maturities, the
carrying amount is considered a good approximation of fair
value as the discounted value does not produce a
noticeable effect.

Jan-Dec 2024

SEKm
Opening balance New loans Settled loans

Interest income,
unrealised

Gain/loss on
revaluations Total

Lending to the public 1,312.8 380.6 -147.6 115.4 0.6 1,661.8

Group

Scenario
Changing
assumptions

2025-12-31 2024-12-31

Parallel yield
curve shift

+100 bps -6.4 -5.0

Parallel yield
curve shift

-100 bps 0.5 0.5

House price
index decrease

-10% -7.6 -6.0

House price
index increase

+10% 0.5 -0.5

Enity Holding Note

32 Enity Holding AB (publ) Year-end and Q4 report January - December 2025

Note 6. Capital adequacy analysis
The disclosure of capital adequacy information meets the
disclosure requirements in accordance with the Swedish
Annual Accounts Act (1995:1559) for credit institutions and
securities companies, the Swedish Financial Supervisory
Authority’s regulations and general guidelines (FFFS
2008:25) on annual reports in credit institutions and
securities companies, the Swedish Financial Supervisory
Authority’s regulations (FFFS 2014:12) on supervisory
requirements and capital buffers, Regulation (EU) No